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Bench wise statement showing pendency, institution
and disposal of appeals and stay applications with year
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(Mukesh Gupta)
Assistant Registrar

Copy to:-

1. SPS to Hon'ble President, CESTAT for information please.
2. All Hon'ble Members, CESTAT including Regional Benches for information please.
3. S.P.S. to Chief Commissioner (AR), CESTAT, New Delhi.
4. Member (Review),CBEC, North Block, New Delhi.
5. The Under SecretarY,(AD-IC),Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, North
Block, New Delhi.
~. ~o Registrar/DRs/Ali A.Rs including Regional Benches.

~omputer Section for uploading on website



DELHI 6546 114 28 6632

MUMBAI 14334 192 166 14360

KOLKATA 10314 52 137 10229

CHENNAI 10839 62 446 10455

BANGALORE 8991 18 82 8927

AHMEDABAD 12014 52 30 12036

ALLAHABAD 1737 33 1 1769

CHANDIGARH 5623 40 3 5660

HYDERABAD 4518 36 47 4507

TOTAL 74916 599 940 74575

CUSTOMS, EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL,
WEST BLOCK NO.2, R.K. PURAM, NEW DELHI-66
Disposal and Institution for the month of October, 2020

Opening Balance Fresh Institution! Restored! Disposal Pendency
Remanded



CUSTOMS, EXCISE.& SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

Monthly statement of E-Hearing Matters for the month of October 2020

S. No. Bench
No. of Applications No. of Appeals No. of Appeals

Remarks
Received Listed Disposed

1 DELHI 19 74 47

2 MUMBAI 65 57 26

3 KOLKATA 60 181 130

4 CHENNAI 57 38 40 Yet to be disposed

5 BANGALORE 50 85 82
The balance applications listed during the
month Nov-2020

6 AHMEDABAD 47 47 43
Listed at CESTAT,New Delhi. As the matter

7 ALLAHABAD 4 1 Nil transferred by the direction of Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India.

Out of five Appeals two matters pertain to

8 CHANDIGARH 5 2 0
Single Member Bench and listed. Three
Matters related to DBwhich are pending for
want of Division Bench.

1. Rest of the applications for e-hearing are

9 HYDERABAD 325 323
37 appeals. 5 misc posted in November first week when the
applications. division bench is constituted. 2. two

appeals were not ripe for RH



STATEMENT SHOWING YEARWISE BREAK UP OF
PENDING APPEALS INCESTAT,AS ON 01.11.2020.

YEARS DELHI MUMBAI KOLKATTJ CHENNAI BANG. AHMEDBI ALLBD CHD HYD

1993 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1996 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2002 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

2003 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

2004 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

2005 5 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

2006 15 6 0 0 0 5 1 0 0

2007 4 2 0 0 2 5 2 4 5

2008 5 5 3 0 17 3 4 9 3

2009 45 80 152 0 123 45 13 15 43

2010 43 41 219 7 499 128 15 77 32

2011 23 85 591 77 533 240 23 254 78

2012 56 622 468 121 730 625 84 339 441

2013 95 835 526 800 767 1223 49 484 369

2014 155 1126 623 1297 1057 1233 81 600 438

2015 199 1107 594 1474 980 1085 127 526 371

2016 374 1901 1025 1464 1206 1245 124 435 585

2017 581 1881 938 1382 1100 1131 147 589 705

2018 1771 2888 2776 1939 1161 1813 305 1215 705

2019 2123 2715 1908 1389 484 2545 340 748 423

2020 1132 1062 406 505 267 705 454 365 295

TOTAL 6632 14360 10229 10455 8927 12036 1769 5660 4507



RECEIVED FROM

. OPENING BALANCE FRESH INSTITUTION APPEAL RESTORED OTHER BENCHES
EXCISE CUSTC S TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCIS CUSTOM S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCIS CUSTor S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOMSS.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

DELHI 1052 2054 3397 43 6546 0 19 51 36 5 111 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

MUMBAI 4566 4689 5079 0 14334 0 27 113 32 0 172 0 9 8 3 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOLKATA 4200 2058 4056 0 10314 373 3 41 8 0 52 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHENNAI 2669 3109 5061 0 10839 0 7 32 23 0 62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANGALORE 2268 1473 5250 0 8991 6 1 3 14 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHMEDABAD 5902 2457 3655 0 12014 27 29 11 12 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ALLAHABAD 541 425 771 0 1737 46 7 13 13 0 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHANDIGARH 2375 881 2367 0 5623 0 16 8 16 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HYDERABAD 1258 694 2566 0 4518 1 9 4 22 0 35 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 24831 17840 32202 43 74916 453 118 276 176 5 575 8 10 8 4 0 22 0 1 1 0 0 2 0

MONTHLY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2020 AS ON 0111112020

1 Sanctioned strength of the Members IS 33 and working strength IS 20 as on 01.11.2020
2 Figures may be considered as tentative and subject to further verification.
3 Members on leave during the month of October, 2020 for 23 days as under. (Details shown on the basis of leave applications

submitted by the Members aswere available in the Administration Section, CESTAT,New DeihL)

Note: 1 Hon'ble Justice Shri Dilip Gupta, President Nil 13 Sh.P.Venkata SubbaRaoMember (Tech) Nil

2 Mrs. Archana Wadhwa, Member (Judicial) Nil 14 Sh.P.Dinesha Member(Judicial) Nil

3 Sh. Ashok Jindal, Member(Judicial)) Nil 15 Sh.c.L. Mahar Member(Technical} 11

4 Dr. D. M. Mishra, Member (Judicial) 2 16 Sh.Ajay SharmaMember(Judicail) Nil

5 Sh. Anil Chaudhary, Membe (Judicial) NIL 17 Ms. RachnaGupta Member(Judicial) Nil

6 Sh. S. K. Mohanty, Member (Judicial) Nil 18 Mr.Sanjiv SrivastavaMember (Technical) 2

7 Sh. Ramesh Nair, Member (Judicial) 4 19 Dr.SuvenduKumarPati, Member(Judicial) 1

8 Ms. Sulekha Beevi C.S.,Member(Judicial) Nil 20 Mr. P.Anjani Kumar,Member(Technical) Nil

9 Shri S.S.Garg, Member (Judicial) Nil

10 Sh. P. K. Choudhary, Member (Judicial) 1

11 Sh. Raju,Member(Technical) 1

12 Sh. ('J. Mathews,Member(Technical) 1



TRANSFER TO
OTHER BENCHES DISPOSAL CLOSING BALANCE

EXCISE CUSTOMS S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOM~ S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY EXCISE CUSTOMS S.TAX AD TOTAL STAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 13 6 9 0 28 0 1059 2100 3425 48 6632 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 67 27 72 0 166 0 4535 4783 5042 0 14360 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 79 8 50 0 137 0 4124 2091 4014 0 10229 377

0 0 0 0 0 0 133 4 309 0 446 0 2543 3137 4775 0 10455 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 51 0 82 0 2238 1476 5213 0 8927 7

0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 0 30 0 5916 2468 3652 0 12036 27

0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 548 437 784 0 1769 48

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 2390 889 2381 0 5660 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 40 0 47 0 1263 696 2548 0 4507 1

0 1 0 0 1 1 344 47 548 0 939 0 24616 18077 31834 48 74575 460

A~
(MUKESH GUPTA)
Assistant Registrar.


